	m PTO-1594 1-92	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1		TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	tents and Trademarks: Please record the attac				
	BUNKER VENTURES C/O MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK 455 SOUTH LEGACY TRAIL, SUITE I ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092	Name: Internal Address: E 106 Street Address:	s of receiving party(ics):  CS VENTURES LLC  C/O MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK  455 SOUTH LEGACY TRAIL, SUITE E 106			
3.	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited in Corporation-State ☐ Other:	Partnership  □ Individual(s)  □ Association □ General Part □ Limited Part □ Corporation-St □ Other:  If assignee is not representative des  □ No  (Designations mu  Additional name(	citizenship  nership nership ate  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY domiciled in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domiciled in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domestic light in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domestic light in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domestic light in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domestic light in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domestic light in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domestic light in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domestic light in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domestic light in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domestic light in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domestic light in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  domestic light in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:			
	Execution Date:JUNE 24, 2004					
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,759,116 MY 2,795,195 MY 2,779,735 MY Bal	JRRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK JRRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK JRRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK (and Golf I Design)			
Additional numbers attached?   Yes X No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde document should be mailed:  Name: <u>DEBORAH L. BENSON</u>	face concerning 6 Total number of a registrations invo	ved: <u>[ 3 ]</u>			
	Internal Address: <u>HINCKLEY, ALLEN &amp; S</u> <u>LLP</u>					
	Street Address: 28 STATE STREET		be charged to deposit account			
	City: <u>BOSTON</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip:	Deposit account n				
			copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
у.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum  DEBORAH L. BENSON  July 1, 2004					
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total	number of pages comprising cover sheet [ 1 ]			
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  WashIngton, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to sucrees the part of the properties of the properti						
	The development with game in a life data receiped with complete the period of the peri					
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,  Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					

283366

TRADEMARK REEL: 002885 FRAME: 0042

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Bunker Ventures, a joint venture organized pursuant to the laws of the State of New York, consisting of MTH Entertainment, Inc., a New York corporation, and Drewboy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor"), and CS Ventures LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns, to the Assignee full right to and title in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof, which business is ongoing and existing, in the goods or services for which the Trademarks are registered or, if not registered, to which the Trademark applications pertain.

ASSIGNOR, Bunker Ventures

MTH Entertainment, Inc.

Date: 6/24/04

Name: Macdonald Haskell

Title: President

Date: 6/24/04

Drewboy, Inc.

Name: Andrew Murray

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002885 FRAME: 0043

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	<b>CLASS</b>
MURRAY BROS. CADDY SHACK	2,759,116	Cl. 41
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK	2,795,195	C1. 43
MURRAY BROS. CADDY SHACK (and Golf Ball Design)	2,779,735	Cl. 42

489960

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002885 FRAME: 00444 \*\*